# 

APPLE, INC. Petitioner

V.

UUSI, LLC d/b/a NARTRON Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2019-00360 Patent 5,796,183

PATENT OWNER UUSI, LLC d/b/a NARTRON'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Patent Owner UUSI, LLC d/b/a NARTRON ("Patent Owner" or "Nartron") hereby files these Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2). These Notices are being timely filed within 21 days of service of the Petition.

## I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

For Patent Owner, the real-party-in-interest is UUSI, LLC d/b/a NARTRON, having an address at 5000 US 131, Reed City, MI 49677.

#### II. RELATED MATTERS

U.S. Patent No. 5,796,183 ("the '183 Patent") was previously involved in the following proceedings:

- Samsung v. UUSI, LLC d/b/a/ Nartron, AIA Review No. IPR2016-00908, Final Written Decision dated Oct. 18, 2017, appealed in Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. v. UUSI, LLC, No. 2018-1310, pending at the Federal Circuit.
- *Ex Parte* Reexamination Control No. 90/012,439, certificate issued April 29, 2013.
- *Ex Parte* Reexamination Control No. 90/013,106, certificate issued June 27, 2014.

The '183 Patent is involved in the following pending administrative proceedings:

- AIA Review Number IPR2016-00355 by petitioner Apple Inc.
- AIA Review Number IPR2016-00356 by petitioner Apple Inc.
- AIA Review Number IPR2016-00357 by petitioner Apple Inc.
- AIA Review Number IPR2016-00358 by petitioner Apple Inc.
- AIA Review Number IPR2016-00359 by petitioner Apple Inc.
- AIA Review Number IPR2016-00360 by petitioner Apple Inc.



The '183 Patent is involved in the following pending judicial proceedings:

- Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. v. UUSI, LLC, No. 2018-1310 (Fed. Cir.), on appeal from Final Written Decision dated Oct. 18, 2017 in Samsung v. UUSI, LLC d/b/a/ Nartron, AIA Review No. IPR2016-00908.
- UUSI, LLC, d/b/a Nartron v. Apple Inc., Civ. Action No. 18-cv-04637-JD (N.D. Cal.).
- *UUSI, LLC, d/b/a Nartron v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.*, Civ. Action No. 1:15-cv-00146-JTN (W.D. Mich.).

## III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel for Patent Owner

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies:

## LEAD COUNSEL

Joseph A. Rhoa (Reg. No. 37,515) NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Email: jar@nixonvan.com Direct Tel.: (703) 816-4043

## **BACK-UP COUNSEL**

Jonathan A. Roberts (Reg. No. 68,565)
NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor
Arlington, VA 22203-1808
Email: jr@nixonvan.com
Direct Tel.: (703) 816-4414

#### IV. Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following service information:

Joseph A. Rhoa Jonathan A. Roberts NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Email: jar@nixonvan.com



# Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices

Email: jr@nixonvan.com Email: lmm@nixonvan.com

Tel: (703) 816-4043 Fax: (703) 816-4100

Lawrence Hadley GLASER WEIL 10250 Constellation Blvd., 19<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067 Email: lhadley@glaserweil.com

Tel: (310) 553-3000 Fax: (310) 785-3535

Patent Owner consents to service by electronic mail, so long as emailed to all email addresses listed above (i.e., jar@nixonvan.com; jr@nixonvan.com; lmm@nixonvan.com; and lhadley@glaserweil.com).

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 21, 2018 /s/ Joseph A. Rhoa

Joseph A. Rhoa Reg. No. 37,515 Jonathan A. Roberts Reg. No. 68,565

Counsel for Patent Owner Nartron



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices, and Power of Attorney filed therewith, was served on Petitioner Apple, Inc., on December 21, 2018, by emailing a copy to counsel at the email addresses listed below:

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: 202-783-5070
Fax: 877-769-7945
IPR39521-0062IP6@fr.com
PTABInbound@fr.com
Axf-ptab@fr.com
monaldo@fr.com

dsmith@fr.com

/s/ Joseph A. Rhoa Joseph A. Rhoa Reg. No. 37,515

